

## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

**Claimant** Mr K Batkin

## v

Respondent LTE Group

## JUDGEMENT

Heard at: Manchester

On: 28 February 2018

**Before: Employment Judge Warren** 

Appearances For the Claimant: in person For the Respondent: Miss R Buckley

The claim against the respondent of an unlawful deduction from wages is dismissed on withdrawal by the claimant, with the consent of both parties.

Employment Judge Warren

Signed on 28 February 2018

Sent to the parties on: 10 March 2018 For the Tribunal: